
 
 

State of Vermont Agency of Transportation 
Contract Administration Finance & Administration 
Barre City Place [phone] 802-622-1285 
219 North Main Street, Suite 105 [ttd] 800-253-0191 
Barre VT 05641 
http://vtrans.vermont.gov 

 
October 31, 2022 

ADDENDUM #6 
 

RE: IQ005 Request for Proposals (RFP) IDIQ Primary Contracts  
 

Dear IDIQ Contractors: 
 
Please reference IQ005 Request for Proposal of the following: 
 

• Attachment I-1(a) Highway Scopes of Work, the check box fields were updated.  
• Attachment I-1(b) Rail & Aviation Scopes of Work, the check box fields were updated. 
• Attachment L contractor Information, the check box fields were updated. 
• Attachment N Contractor’s EEO Certification Form, the check box fields were updated. 

 
 
For your convenience, the link to the RFP is updated to reflect the revised attachment and links 
above. 
 
By submitting your bid, you are acknowledging and certifying that you have taken into account any 
and all Addendums and understand that the Addendum requirements must be included in your bid 
proposal package. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Stacy Andre 
Administrative Services Director II 

     Contract Administration  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9154B2EB-4F8F-46EB-8215-C91CE9549468

http://vtrans.vermont.gov/


 Attachment I-1(a) - Highway Scopes of Work 

CONTRACTOR’S REQUEST FOR WORK TYPES AND REGIONS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE 
PRIMARY CONTRACT 

Bidder: 

Indicate in the box below the work types and regions you are requesting, if awarded a Primary Contract. 
VTrans reserves sole discretion to award less than all requested regions and/or work types. 

Work types listed below are detailed in Attachment A. See Regional Map located below. 

Work Types 
Northwest 

Region 
(NW) 

Northeast 
Region 
(NE) 

Southwest 
Region 
(SW) 

Southeast 
Region 

(SE) 

A-H1 Paving

A-H2 Bridge Repair and Installation

A-H3 Large Culvert Repair

A-H4 Roadway Repair, Slopes, Small Culverts

A-H5 Roadway Ancillary

A-H6 Right-of-Way Clearing

Revised 10/5/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9154B2EB-4F8F-46EB-8215-C91CE9549468



Attachment I-1(b) – Rail & Aviation Scopes of Work 

CONTRACTOR’S REQUEST FOR WORK TYPES AND REGIONS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE 
PRIMARY CONTRACT 

Bidder: 

Indicate in the box below the work types and regions you are requesting, if awarded a Primary Contract. 
VTrans reserves sole discretion to award less than all requested regions and/or work types. 

Work types listed below are detailed in Attachment A. See Regional Map located below. 
Work Type Northwest 

Region 
(NW) 

Northeast 
Region 
(NE) 

Southwest 
Region 
(SW) 

Southeast 
Region 

(SE) 

A-R1 Track Work

A-R2 Culvert, Slope Slides, Landslides and/or
Washout, Ditching
A-R3 Bridges

A-R4 Crossing & Paving

A-R5 Right-of-Way Clearing (Includes
Debris Removal)

A-R6 Fencing

A-R7 Airport Pavement Maintenance

A-R8 Aviation Navigational Aids

Revised 10/5/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9154B2EB-4F8F-46EB-8215-C91CE9549468



Attachment L

Contractor Information 

Use additional pages as necessary 

Company Name 
Mailing Address 
Office Telephone 

Contact Person #1 
Name 
Title 
Telephone 
Email 
Check the box for when this individual shall be included in correspondences: 

 Primary Contract Execution   Salesforce Access  Task Order/Solicitations   Bonding       

Contact Person #2 
Name 
Title 
Telephone 
Email 
Check the box for when this individual shall be included in correspondences: 

  Primary Contract Execution     Salesforce Access    Task Order/Solicitations     Bonding       

Contact Person #3 
Name 
Title 
Telephone 
Email 
Check the box for when this individual shall be included in correspondences: 

  Primary Contract Execution     Salesforce Access    Task Order/Solicitations     Bonding       

Contact Person #4 
Name 
Title 
Telephone 
Email 
Check the box for when this individual shall be included in correspondences: 

  Primary Contract Execution     Salesforce Access    Task Order/Solicitations     Bonding       

Revised 10/5/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9154B2EB-4F8F-46EB-8215-C91CE9549468



STATE OF VERMONT  November, 1985 
AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION CA-109   

Attachment N
CONTRACTOR'S EEO CERTIFICATION FORM 

Certification with regard to the Performance of Previous Contracts of Subcontracts subject to the Equal 
Opportunity Clause and the filing of Required Reports. 

The bidder       , proposed subcontractor          , hereby certifies that he/she has         , has not           , 
participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required by 
Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246 as amended, and that he/she has            , has not           , filed with 
the Joint Reporting Committee, the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal 
Government contracting or administering agency, or the President's Committee on Equal Employment 
Opportunity, all reports due under the applicable filing requirements. 

________________________    _____________________________    _____________________________    
            Company                                                       By                                                         Title 

NOTE:  The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity regulations of the Secretary 
of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in 
connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the equal opportunity clause.  Contracts and 
subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5 (Generally 
only contracts or subcontracts of $10,000 or under are exempt.)  Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the 
only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations. 

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract 
subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1) 
prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the 
delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration, or by the Director, 
Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor. 

Revised 10/5/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9154B2EB-4F8F-46EB-8215-C91CE9549468


		2022-11-01T04:45:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




